Name
Elected/Appointed Officials
Hinshaw, Tom
Conboy, Sean
Farrell-Mayer, Rita
Garcia, Maureen
Lopez, Heidi
Mann, Glenn
Metz, Chris
O'Laughlin, Brenda
Scheer, Laurie
Wittenberg, Amy

Administration Dept
Crowley, Mary
DuRocher, John
Garbacz, Argelia
Merrifield, Linda
Strazzante, Dale Ann

Police Department
Adler, Barry

Bell, Jeffrey
Bojovic, Cedomir
Bozek, William
Cervenka, Robert
D'Attomo, Louis J
Davidson, William
Distefano, Albert
Ferraro, Thomas
Forsner, Eric
Gardner, Kris
Goluszka, Richard
Karmia, Joseph
Kazupski, Edward
Kissane, John

Klein, Patricia
Kurlnec, Michael
Leuser, Raymond
Madden, Patrick
Maher, Michael
Malayter, Frederick
Maraviglia, Anthony
Mudra, John
Murphy, Joseph
Oriemkowski, Edward
Retzke, Paul
Temple, Jacob
Tomasik, Ronald
Zeitlin, Lee

Public Works/Water Dept.
Cahue, Pedro

Martinez, Juan

O'Connor, Kyle

Edward Santen

Hire Date

5/9/2015
5/11/2017
5/9/2015
8/15/2015
5/9/2015
5/9/2015
5/9/2015
5/9/2013
5/9/2015
5/9/2013

8/30/2007
8/15/2015
5/16/2016
3/15/2016
2/8/1999

7/21/2016
10/31/2015
10/31/2015

2/6/2017
5/16/2016

12/8/2017
10/2/2008
7/11/2016
4/27/2017
12/14/1998

1/2/2006
10/20/1986

6/1/2015

3/6/2017
9/15/2017

6/20/2005
11/27/2013

1/5/1998

7/7/2016
10/23/2017

4/24/2017
11/7/2017
11/8/1995
9/14/2015
7/7/1995
1/5/2009
9/15/2017

7/1/1996

10/21/2003

6/17/2016

10/25/2004
1/30/2017
5/6/1980

Title

Mayor
Trustee
Trustee

Treasurer
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

Clerk
Trustee

Building /Zoning Official
Village Administrator
Finance Manager
Utility Clerk
PT Admin Asst

PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
Police Chief
PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
FT Records Clerk
Patrol Officer
Sergeant
PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer
PT Patrol Officer

Laborer

Laborer

Laborer
Superintendent

Currently Employed
by the Village

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
NO

Hourly (H)
(S)alary, |N)ot
employed

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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H
H
H
S (plus OT)

CURRENT Base Salary/
Hourly Rate
before OT

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

$22.44
$107,100.00
$55,000.00

$16.00

$19.46

$22.92
$22.92
$22.95
$22.92
$63,000.00
$22.92
$22.92
$28.23
$22.92
$22.92
$39.61
$39.61
$28.23
$22.92
$26.34
$19.17
$28.23
$40.87
$22.92
$22.92
$22.92
$22.92
$39.61
$22.95
$22.92
$38.83
$26.34
$18.33
$22.92

$20.67

$22.25

$31.50
$86,463.00

2017 Base
Earnings

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$46,678.14
$106,484.48
$53,337.33
$33,583.25
$13,934.65

$10,405.68
$4,767.36

$32,520.16
$24,121.91
$59,448.50
$1,123.08

$8,411.64

$54,307.57
$10,440.06
$35,193.66
$80,856.76
$46,100.73
$54,560.44
$21,699.51
$13,511.14
$39,599.01
$51,026.14
$84,621.34
$5,982.12

$2,143.02

$18,295.89
$3,185.88

$40,549.71

$608.18

$33,216.81
$25,802.54
$13,511.14
$14,476.17
$16,972.26

$42,511.20
$45,639.85
$58,322.25
$105,879.22

Outside
Reimburs-
ments
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$65.00
$0.00
$379.53
$0.00
$0.00

$215.09
$923.98
$1,731.76
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Last Raise
Date

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

5/1/2017
5/1/2017
5/1/2017
5/1/2017
5/1/2017

NA
NA
NA
NA
5/1/2017
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
5/1/2017
5/1/2017
11/1/2017
NA
NA
5/1/2017
11/1/2017
5/1/2015
NA
NA
NA
NA
5/1/2017
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

5/1/2017
5/1/2017
NA
5/1/2017

Last Raise
%

2.00%
2.00%
10%
6.67%
2.00%

NA
NA
NA
NA
5.97%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
2.00%
2.00%
7.03%
NA
NA
2.00%
2.00%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
2.00%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

2%
2.00%
NA
2.00%

2017
regular
hours
worked*

2080
2080
2080
2080
721

478.5
208
1430
1048.75
2080
49
375
2033.96
455.5
1535.5
2055.5
2080
2067
NA
678.25
2080
1940.5
2154
261
93.5
798.25
139
1025.25
0
1449.25
664.5
513
789.75
740.5

2080
2080
1851.5
2080

2017
Overtime

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

$703.92
$0.00
$0.00
$1,062.72
$0.00

$842.31
$0.00
$447.53
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$275.04
$16,580.72
$0.00
$733.44
$31,833.59
$0.00
$30,868.23
$0.00
$6,212.35
$57.07
$11,323.93
$5,599.20
$0.00
$292.23
$275.04
$567.27
$1,227.13
$0.00
$4,068.30
$1,863.85
$6,083.96
$36.66
$183.36

$11,511.51
$12,336.87
$15,734.37
$24,932.24

$47,382.06
$106,484.48
$53,337.33
$34,645.97
$13,934.65

$11,247.99
$4,767.36
$32,967.69
$24,121.91
$60,448.50
$1,123.08
$8,686.68
$70,888.29
$10,440.06
$35,927.10
$112,690.35
$46,100.73
$85,428.67
$21,699.51
$19,723.49
$39,656.08
$62,350.07
$90,220.54
$5,982.12
$2,435.25
$18,570.93
$3,753.15
$41,776.84
$608.18
$37,285.11
$27,666.39
$19,595.10
$14,512.83
$17,155.62

$54,022.71
$57,976.72
$74,056.62
$130,811.46

Employer
Healthcare

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

$6,504.22

$19,303.61

$19,303.61
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,463.74
$20,306.61
$19,303.61
$0.00
$1,632.15
$6,463.74
$15,761.05
$19,303.61
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20,127.92
$0.00
$0.00
$4,703.58
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,652.01

$19,303.61
$0.00

$19,486.79

2017
Employer
IMRFCost

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

$5,444.20
$12,235.07
$6,128.46
$3,980.82
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,945.53
$0.00
$0.00
$8,145.06
$0.00
$4,128.02
$12,948.12
$5,296.97
$9,815.75
$0.00
$2,266.23
$4,556.48
$7,164.02
$10,366.34
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,800.16
$0.00
$4,284.06
$3,178.87
$2,251.48
$0.00
$0.00

$6,207.21
$6,661.53
$8,509.11
$15,030.24



Total Compensation

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$65.00
$0.00
$379.53
$0.00
$0.00

$59,545.57
$138,947.14
$80,501.16
$38,626.79
$13,934.65

$11,247.99
$4,767.36
$32,967.69
$24,121.91
$67,394.03
$1,123.08
$8,686.68
$79,033.35
$10,440.06
$40,055.12
$132,102.21
$71,704.31
$114,548.03
$21,699.51
$23,621.87
$50,676.30
$85,275.14
$119,890.49
$5,982.12
$2,435.25
$18,570.93
$3,754.15
$66,704.92
$608.18
$41,569.17
$35,548.84
$21,846.58
$14,512.83
$17,155.62

$79,881.93
$83,941.86
$82,565.73
$165,328.49



