				Hourly (H)	CURRENTE C					2017	2017		E.u.u.	2017
				(S)alary, N)ot						regular	Overtime		Employer	2017
			Currently Employed	employed	Hourly Rate	2017 Base	Outside	Last Raise	Last Raise	hours			Healthcare	Employer
Name	Hire Date	Title	by the Village		before OT	Earnings	Reimburs-	Date	%	worked*				IMRFCost
Elected/Appointed Officials							ments							
Hinshaw, Tom	5/9/2015	Mayor	YES	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
Conboy, Sean	5/11/2017	Trustee	YES	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
Farrell-Mayer, Rita	5/9/2015	Trustee	YES	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
Garcia, Maureen	8/15/2015	Treasurer	YES	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
Lopez, Heidi	5/9/2015	Trustee	NO	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
Mann, Glenn	5/9/2015	Trustee	YES	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$65.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
Metz, Chris	5/9/2015	Trustee	YES	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
O'Laughlin, Brenda	5/9/2013	Trustee	YES	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$379.53	NA			NA		NA	NA
Scheer, Laurie	5/9/2015	Clerk	NO	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
Wittenberg, Amy	5/9/2013	Trustee	YES	\$0.00	NONE	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA			NA		NA	NA
Administration Dept														
Crowley, Mary	8/30/2007	Building /Zoning Official	YES	н	\$22.44	\$46,678.14	\$215.09	5/1/2017	2.00%	2080	\$703.92	\$47,382.06	\$6,504.22	\$5,444.20
DuRocher, John	8/15/2015	Village Administrator	YES	S	\$107,100.00	\$106,484.48	\$923.98	5/1/2017	2.00%	2080	\$0.00	\$106,484.48	\$19,303.61	\$12,235.07
Garbacz, Argelia	5/16/2016	Finance Manager	YES	S	\$55,000.00	\$53,337.33	\$1,731.76	5/1/2017	10%	2080	\$0.00	\$53,337.33	\$19,303.61	\$6,128.46
Merrifield, Linda	3/15/2016	Utility Clerk	YES	Н	\$16.00	\$33,583.25	\$0.00	5/1/2017	6.67%	2080	\$1,062.72	\$34,645.97	\$0.00	\$3,980.82
Strazzante, Dale Ann	2/8/1999	PT Admin Asst	YES	Н	\$19.46	\$13,934.65	\$0.00	5/1/2017	2.00%	721	\$0.00	\$13,934.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
Police Department	= 12 111													
Adler, Barry	7/21/2016	PT Patrol Officer	NO	Н	\$22.92	\$10,405.68	\$0.00	NA	NA	478.5	\$842.31	\$11,247.99	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bell, Jeffrey	10/31/2015	PT Patrol Officer	NO	Н	\$22.92	\$4,767.36	\$0.00	NA	NA	208	\$0.00	\$4,767.36	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bojovic, Cedomir	10/31/2015	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.95	\$32,520.16	\$0.00	NA	NA	1430	\$447.53	\$32,967.69	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bozek, William	2/6/2017	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$24,121.91	\$0.00	NA	NA	1048.75	\$0.00	\$24,121.91	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cervenka, Robert	5/16/2016	Police Chief	YES	S	\$63,000.00	\$59,448.50	\$0.00	5/1/2017	5.97%	2080	\$1,000.00	\$60,448.50	\$0.00	\$6,945.53
D'Attomo, Louis J	12/8/2017	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$1,123.08	\$0.00	NA	NA	49	\$0.00	\$1,123.08	\$0.00	\$0.00
Davidson, William	10/2/2008	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$8,411.64	\$0.00	NA	NA	375	\$275.04	\$8,686.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
Distefano, Albert	7/11/2016	Patrol Officer	NO	Н	\$28.23	\$54,307.57	\$0.00	NA	NA	2033.96	\$16,580.72	\$70,888.29	\$0.00	\$8,145.06
Ferraro, Thomas	4/27/2017	Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$10,440.06	\$0.00	NA	NA	455.5	\$0.00	\$10,440.06	\$0.00	\$0.00
Forsner, Eric	12/14/1998	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$35,193.66	\$0.00	NA	NA	1535.5	\$733.44	\$35,927.10	\$0.00	\$4,128.02
Gardner, Kris	1/2/2006	Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$39.61	\$80,856.76	\$0.00	5/1/2017	2.00%	2055.5	\$31,833.59	\$112,690.35	\$6,463.74	\$12,948.12
Goluszka, Richard	10/20/1986	Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$39.61	\$46,100.73	\$0.00	5/1/2017	2.00%	2080	\$0.00	\$46,100.73	\$20,306.61	\$5,296.97
Karmia, Joseph	6/1/2015	Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$28.23	\$54,560.44	\$0.00	11/1/2017	7.03%	2067	\$30,868.23	\$85,428.67	\$19,303.61	\$9,815.75
Kazupski, Edward	3/6/2017	Patrol Officer	NO	Н	\$22.92	\$21,699.51	\$0.00	NA	NA	NA	\$0.00	\$21,699.51	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kissane, John	9/15/2017	Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$26.34	\$13,511.14	\$0.00	NA	NA	678.25	\$6,212.35	\$19,723.49	\$1,632.15	\$2,266.23
Klein, Patricia	6/20/2005	FT Records Clerk	YES	Н	\$19.17	\$39,599.01	\$0.00	5/1/2017	2.00%	2080	\$57.07	\$39,656.08	\$6,463.74	\$4,556.48
Kurlnec, Michael	11/27/2013	Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$28.23	\$51,026.14	\$0.00	11/1/2017	2.00%	1940.5	\$11,323.93	\$62,350.07	\$15,761.05	\$7,164.02
Leuser, Raymond	1/5/1998	Sergeant	NO	Н	\$40.87	\$84,621.34	\$0.00	5/1/2015	NA	2154	\$5,599.20	\$90,220.54	\$19,303.61	\$10,366.34
Madden, Patrick	7/7/2016	PT Patrol Officer	NO	Н	\$22.92	\$5,982.12	\$0.00	NA	NA	261	\$0.00	\$5,982.12	\$0.00	\$0.00
Maher, Michael	10/23/2017	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$2,143.02	\$0.00	NA	NA	93.5	\$292.23	\$2,435.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
Malayter, Frederick	4/24/2017	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$18,295.89	\$0.00	NA	NA	798.25	\$275.04	\$18,570.93	\$0.00	\$0.00
Maraviglia, Anthony	11/7/2017	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$3,185.88	\$1.00	NA	NA	139	\$567.27	\$3,753.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mudra, John	11/8/1995	Patrol Officer	NO	Н	\$39.61	\$40,549.71	\$0.00	5/1/2017	2.00%	1025.25	\$1,227.13	\$41,776.84	\$20,127.92	\$4,800.16
Murphy, Joseph	9/14/2015	Patrol Officer	NO	Н	\$22.95	\$608.18	\$0.00	NA	NA	0	\$0.00	\$608.18	\$0.00	\$0.00
Oriemkowski, Edward	7/7/1995	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$33,216.81	\$0.00	NA	NA	1449.25	\$4,068.30	\$37,285.11	\$0.00	\$4,284.06
Retzke, Paul	1/5/2009	PT Patrol Officer	NO	Н	\$38.83	\$25,802.54	\$0.00	NA	NA	664.5	\$1,863.85	\$27,666.39	\$4,703.58	\$3,178.87
Temple, Jacob	9/15/2017	Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$26.34	\$13,511.14	\$0.00	NA	NA	513	\$6,083.96	\$19,595.10	\$0.00	\$2,251.48
Tomasik, Ronald	7/1/1996	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$18.33	\$14,476.17	\$0.00	NA	NA	789.75	\$36.66	\$14,512.83	\$0.00	\$0.00
Zeitlin, Lee	10/21/2003	PT Patrol Officer	YES	Н	\$22.92	\$16,972.26	\$0.00	NA	NA	740.5	\$183.36	\$17,155.62	\$0.00	\$0.00
Public Works/Water Dept.														
Cahue, Pedro	6/17/2016	Laborer	YES	Н	\$20.67	\$42,511.20	\$0.00	5/1/2017	2%	2080	\$11,511.51	\$54,022.71	\$19,652.01	\$6,207.21
Martinez, Juan	10/25/2004	Laborer	YES	Н	\$22.25	\$45,639.85	\$0.00	5/1/2017	2.00%	2080	\$12,336.87	\$57,976.72	\$19,303.61	\$6,661.53
O'Connor, Kyle	1/30/2017	Laborer	YES	Н	\$31.50	\$58,322.25	\$0.00	NA	NA	1851.5	\$15,734.37	\$74,056.62	\$0.00	\$8,509.11
Edward Santen	5/6/1980	Superintendent	NO	S (plus OT)	\$86,463.00	\$105,879.22	\$0.00	5/1/2017	2.00%	2080	\$24,932.24	\$130,811.46		\$15,030.2

tal Compensation
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$65.00
\$0.00
\$379.53
\$0.00
\$0.00
30.00
\$59,545.57 \$138,947.14
\$80,501.16
\$38,626.79
\$13,934.65
\$11,247.99
\$4,767.36
\$32,967.69
\$24,121.91
\$67,394.03
\$1,123.08
\$8,686.68
\$79,033.35
\$10,440.06
\$40,055.12
\$132,102.21
\$71,704.31
\$114,548.03
\$21,699.51
\$23,621.87
\$50,676.30
\$85,275.14
\$119,890.49
\$5,982.12
\$2,435.25
\$18,570.93
\$3,754.15
\$66,704.92
\$608.18
\$41,569.17
\$35,548.84
\$21,846.58
\$14,512.83
\$17,155.62
\$79,881.93
\$83,941.86
\$82,565.73
\$165,328.49
. ,